Gillette, WY

11:04 PM MDT on March 28, 2015 (GMT -0600)
Johnson County | | Change Station
CLOSE
Current Station
Airport
Location: Buffalo,
Elevation: 4967 ft
Nearby Weather Stations

Elev 4967 ft 44.38 °N, 106.72 °W | Updated 11 minutes ago

Mostly Cloudy
Mostly Cloudy
49 °F
Feels Like 49 °F
N
29
Wind Variable Wind from NNW
Gusts 40 mph

Today
High -- | Low -- °F
--% Chance of Precip.
Yesterday
High -- | Low -- °F
Precip. -- in
6:51 AM 7:24 PM
Waxing Gibbous, 68% visible
Pressure 29.89 in
Visibility 10.0 miles
Clouds Clear
Dew Point 12 °F
Humidity 23%
Rainfall 0.00 in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV 0 out of 12
Pollen 7.50 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Not available.
METAR KBYG 290453Z AUTO 33025G35KT 10SM CLR 09/M11 A3001 RMK AO2 PK WND 34040/0439 SLP121 T00941111

More Conditions Fewer Conditions

Pressure 29.89 in
Visibility 10.0 miles
Clouds Clear
Dew Point 12 °F
Humidity 23%
Rainfall 0.00 in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV 0 out of 12
Pollen 7.50 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Not available.
METAR KBYG 290453Z AUTO 33025G35KT 10SM CLR 09/M11 A3001 RMK AO2 PK WND 34040/0439 SLP121 T00941111

More Conditions Fewer Conditions

10-Day Weather Forecast

Almanac

Astronomy

Mar. 28, 2015 Rise Set
Actual Time
Civil Twilight
Nautical Twilight
Astronomical Twilight
Moon
Length of Visible Light
Length of Day
Tomorrow will be .
, % of the Moon is Illuminated

Today's Extremes

State Highs State Lows

Community

WunderPhotos

Upload Photos

1,809,189 photos uploaded!

WunderBlogs® & News

Nearby

Air Quality

  Air Quality AQ Index Pollutant
Not available.

Snow Depth

Station Depth Elevation

Earthquake Activity

City Distance Mag. Time & Date
Minimum magnitude displayed is 2.5.

Coastal Water Temperatures

Place Temperature

Stations

Nearby Weather Stations

Station Location Temp. Windchill Dew Point Humidity Wind Precip. Elev Updated Type
                   
High Wind Warning
Statement as of 6:20 PM MDT on March 28, 2015

... High Wind Warning remains in effect until midnight MDT
tonight...

A High Wind Warning remains in effect until midnight MDT tonight.

* Timing... this evening.

* Winds... northwest 30 to 40 mph with gusts up to 60 mph.

* Impacts... high winds can blow down large trees... and damage
roofs... small outbuildings... and signs. Sudden wind gusts can
cause drivers to lose control... especially in lightweight or
high profile vehicles. Strong winds can cause blowing dust...
reduced visibility... and flying debris.

Precautionary/preparedness actions...

A High Wind Warning means 40 mph winds... or gusts over 60 mph...
are expected or occurring.





Air Quality Alert
Statement as of 10:10 AM MDT on March 28, 2015

... Blowing dust health alert in effect for all of Powder River
basin of northeastern Wyoming from 3 PM this afternoon until
midnight tonight...

West wind of 20 to 35 mph early this afternoon will shift to the
northwest and increase to 30 to 40 mph... with gusts to 60 mph.
The winds will decrease around midnight.

The Wyoming air quality division recommends the elderly... Young
children... and individuals with respiratory problems avoid
excessive physical exertion and minimize outdoor activities
during this time. Although these people are most susceptible to
health impacts... the air quality division also advises that
everyone should avoid prolonged exposure to the poor air quality
conditions.